

STATE OF ARIZONA 2022

STATE BOARD FOR PRIVATE POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION 1740 W. ADAMS STREET, ROOM 3008 in PHOENIX, AZ 85007

HEREBY GRANTS A REGULAR NON-ACCREDITED VOCATIONAL PROGRAM LICENSE NAV-0V1333 AND LEGALLY AUTHORIZES FOR THE PERIOD OF July 01, 2022 - June 30, 2023

Tower Crane School of Phoenix (Main) 3620 South 40th Street Phoenix, AZ 85040

TO OFFER THE FOLLOWING POSTSECONDARY PROGRAMS:

Mobile Crane Training (Two week)
Tower Crane Training (Two week)
Telecommunications Cell Tower Technican
Crane/Mobile Crane Combination Training (Three week)
Tower/Mobile Crane Combo (Four week)
Mobile Crane Training (One week)



In witness whereof, the State Board has caused this License to be signed by its duly authorized officers.

Chairman

Executive Director

A.R.S. § 32-3001 et. seq.